

BRACKETT INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT P.O. Box 586 BRACKETTVILLE, TEXAS 78832 Phone (830) 563-2491 Fax (830) 563-9264 www.brackettisd.net

## RESOLUTION

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BRACKETT INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES HONORING STUDENT KELSEY MAE BRUCE

**WHEREAS KELSEY MAE BRUCE** daughter of Gordon and Julie Bruce and a Senior and member of the 2011 Graduating Class of Brackett High School, and

**WHEREAS KELSEY MAE BRUCE** having participated for four years in the Brackett High School Athletic Program and competed as an athlete and representative of Brackett ISD, and

**WHEREAS KELSEY MAE BRUCE** having won over 20 Invitational Meets during her participation in the Brackett High School Athletic and UIL programs, and having placed at State all four years; 11<sup>th</sup> place in 2007, 13<sup>th</sup> place in 2008, 3<sup>rd</sup> place in 2009, and 1<sup>st</sup> place District, Regional and State titles for 2010.

**WHEREAS KELSEY MAE BRUCE** being the 1<sup>st</sup> ever Cross Country State Champion from BISD, and the 1<sup>st</sup> female athlete in school history to be awarded State Champion.

NOW THEREFORE, THE BRACKETT INDEPENDENT BOARD OF TRUSTEES DECLARES:

**KELSEY MAE BRUCE**, having most recently received and duly awarded the title **2010 State Champion**, **Cross Country**, to be a shining example of all a Tigerette Athlete embodies, and strives to be.

The **BOARD OF TRUSTEES** of the **BRACKETT INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT**, hereby certifies the above resolution to be an honor to bestow and duly adopted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2010.

Sondra Meil, President

John Paul Schuster, Vice- President

Tony Molinar, Secretary

**Rick Alvarado** 

**Tony Ashley** 

Brad Coe

Dan Laws

Equipping Students With Knowledge, Desire, and Integrity for Meaningful and Productive Lives